

## Statement of Conformance

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Global Headquarters, 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE, 19899, United States

has been audited by Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance and found to be in conformance with the following Specification:

Responsible Care® Management System Technical Specification RC101.04 2013

L.J.M. Wacklery

Cliff Muckleroy - Area Operations Manager Americas Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc.

Certificate identity number: 10199623

Issue date: RCMS-Option #2 – 5 June 2019

Approval number(s): RCMS-Option #2 - 0078155-001

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Provision of the Headquarter Activities in Support of Manufacture of Science-Based for Agriculture, Nutrition, Electronic, Communication, Safety and Protection, Home and Construction, Transportation and Apparel Markets.







Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States